

April 09, 2024

BSE LimitedP J Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001.

Scrip Code: 533096

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange plaza,

Bandra-Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051.

Scrip Code: ADANIPOWER

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: <u>Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30 read with sub-para 20, Para A, Part A of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015 (Listing Regulations), we hereby submit the disclosure regarding the Order passed by the Assistant Commissioner of State Tax, Rourkela – II, Sundergarh, Odisha.

The details of the above Order, as required under Regulation 30 of Listing Regulations, are given below:

Name of the Authority	Assistant Commissioner of State Tax,
	Rourkela – II, Sundergarh, Odisha
Nature and details of the action(s)	Intimation of tax ascertained as being payable under section 73 of the CGST Act,2017
Date of receipt of communication from the authority	6 th April, 2024
Details of the violation(s) / contravention(s) committed or alleged to be committed;	The Company has received the Order in Original for demand of tax under Section 73 of the CGST Act, 2017, wherein GST credit amounting to Rs. 11,36,092 has been disallowed and penalty amounting to Rs. 1,13,610 has been imposed.



Impact on financial, operation There is no possible.

material impact or other activities of the financial, no impact on operation or listed entity, quantifiable in other activities of the Company due to monetary terms to the extent the intimation of tax payable. These Orders are currently appealable & we will make an assessment to exercise our right to appeal.

This is for your information and taking on record.

Yours faithfully, For Adani Power Limited

Deepak S Pandya Company Secretary Mem. No.: FCS-5002